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Bureau of Indian Standards

(Laboratory Recognition and Management Department)

Our Ref: LRMD/LRS/OSL-(8170106) 26-04-2022
Subject: Grant of Recognition to M/s Standard Testing Laboratory (OSL Code-8170106).

As approved by Competent Authority M/s Standard Testing Laboratory, Plot No 782.
Kanjhawala Industrial Area. New Delhi North West Delhi. Delhi- 110081 (OSL Code-8170106)
has been granted Recognition for Three Year w.e.f. 11-04-2022 under the Laboratory
Recognition Scheme of BIS.

The scope of Recognition of the lab is enclosed as Annex-1

Manish Raj
Scientist-B (LRMD)
Head, (LRMD)
CC: All ROs/BOs/BIS Labs/CMD-1/CMD-II/CMD-I1I
Head IS, BIS HQ-With a request to upload this circular on BIS internet




DATA ON OUTSIDE RECOGNISED LABORATORIES  w.e.f : from 2022/04/11 to 2025/04/10 Annex-|

OSL CODE 8170106 CONTACT : Mrs Neelam Bhandari (Quality
Manager)
NAME Standard Testing LBbDI‘atDI’y TELEPHONE: 9310136320
ADDRESS PLOT NO.782,KANJHAWALA INDUSTRIAL AREA EAX:
NEW DELHI,NORTH WEST E-mail standardtestinglaboratory@yaho
Delhi 110081 REMARKS
Delhi
IS Number Product Testing Charge Remark
1 IS 277 : 2018 GALVANISED STEEL SHEETS Rs.4000/-
2 IS 280 : 2006 MILD STEEL WIRE FOR Rs.7000/-
GENERAL ENGG. PURPOSE
3 1S 383 : 2016 COARSE AND FINE AGGREGATE Rs.B8000/- Scope restricted
FROM NATURAL SOURCES FOR "Aggregates from
CONCRETE natural Resources only"

Exclusion- petrographic
Analysis test

4 IS 432(Part 1): 1982 MILD STEEL AND MEDIUM Rs.6000/-
TENSILE STEEL BARS

5 IS 432(Part 2): 1982 HARD DRAWN STEEL WIRE FOR  Rs,5000/-
CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT

6 IS 456 : 2000 CODE OF PRACTICE FOR PLAIN  Rs.3500/-
AND REINFORCED CONCRETE

7 IS 513(Part 1): 2016 Cold reduced carbon steel sheet Rs.7000/- Scope restricted "for
and strip Part-1 cold foming and grades 1SC-3608, 3908,
drawing purposes 280R, 360R, 320R,

400R, ISC-340W,
370w, 390w, 440w,
CR1, CR2 and ISC-

270C"
8 IS 513(Part 2): 2016 Cold reduced carbon steel sheet Rs.7000/- Scope restricted "for
and strip Part-2 High tensile and ISC- 510LA, 550LA,
multi phase steel 600LA, 700LA, 860LA,

ISC-W, ISC-Y, ISC-YH,
ISC-YC, ISC-C, ISC-M

and ISC- HF"

9 1S 1079 : 2017 HOT ROLLED CARBON STEEL Rs.7000/-
SHEET AND STRIP

10 IS 1161 : 2014 STEEL TUBES FOR Rs.7000/-
STRUCTURAL PURPOSES

11 IS 1237 : 2012 CEMENT CONCRETE FLOORING Rs.4000/-
TILES

12 IS 1239(Part 1): 2004 Steel Tubes, Tubulars and other Rs.6000/- Scope restricted "For
wrought steel fittings - Part 1 : Steel plain-ended pipes only"
Tubes

13 1S 1786 : 2008 COLD-TWISTED STEEL BARS Rs.11000/- Scope Restricted "upto
FOR CONCRETE 40mm diameter"
REINFORCEMENT

14 IS 2062 : 2011 Hot Rolled low, medium and high Rs.12000/- Exclusion- Y Groove
tensile structural steel Crackability and other

test

15 1S 2830: 2012 CARBON STEEL BILLETS Rs.6000/- Exclusion "Sulphur print
(STANDARD QUALITY) test"

16 1S 2831 : 2012 CARBON STEEL BILLETS Rs.6000/- Exclusion "Sulphur print
(ORDINARY QUALITY) test"

17 1S 3502 : 2009 STEEL CHEQURED PLATES Rs.6000/-

18 IS 3601 : 2006 STEEL TUBES FOR Rs.8000/-

MECHANICAL AND GENERAL
ENGINEERING PURPOSE
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IS Number
19 IS 4270 .
20 1S 4923 :
21 IS 5522 :
22 IS 5986 :
23 1S 6528 :
24 IS 6603 :
25 IS 6911
26 IS 7887 :
27 IS 10748 :
28 IS 11513
29 IS 13801
30 IS 14650 :
31 1S 15647 :
32 IS 15658 :
33 1S 15997 :

2001

2017

2014

2017

1995

2001

: 2017

1992

2004

2017

: 2013

1999

2006

2006

2012

Product

STEEL TUBES USED FOR

WATER WELLS

HOLLOW STEEL SECTION FOR
STRUCTURAL USE

STAINLESS STEEL SHEETS AND
STRIPS FOR UTENSILS

HOT ROLLED STEEL PLATES,
SHEETS STRIPS AND FLATS
FOR FLANGING AND FORMING

OPERATION

STAINLESS STEEL WIRE

STAINLESS STEEL BARS AND

FLATS

STAINLESS STEEL PLATE,
SHEET AND STRIP

MILD STEEL WIRE ROD FOR
GENERAL ENGINEERING

PURPOSES

HOT-ROLLED STEEL
SKELP/STRIP FOR WELDED
TUBES AND PIPES

HOT ROLLED CARBON STEEL
STRIP FOR COLD ROLLING

CHEQUERED CEMENT
CONCERETE TILES

Carbon Steel Cast Billets Ingots,
Billets, Blooms & Slabs for Re-

Rolling Purposes

HRS Narrow Width Strip for
Welded Tubes and Pipes

Precast Concrete blocks for
paving - Specification

Low Nickle Austenitic stainless
steel sheet and strip for utensile

kitchen appliances

Testing Charge

Rs.8000/-

Rs.10000/-

Rs.8000/-

Rs.9000/-

Rs.8000/-

Rs.12000/-

Rs.8000/-

Rs.4000/-

Rs.7500/-

Rs.6000/-

Rs.5000/-

Rs.6000/-

Rs.4000/-

Rs.10000/-

Rs.7500/-
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